40
LA100W.000.24
OVERVIEW
 UL class 2 approved
 Custom made
 95W power supply
AC in voltage monitor output signal
Able to deliver 3 times the nominal output power
OUTPUTINPUT
Single Output
 Efficiency
 24 Vdc
 >85%
Nominal Output Power Jumper selectable input
voltage range
95 W90-135VAC
190Vac-264Vac
UL 60950 Class 2 approved
Peak Output Power
 Leakage current
300W (5 seconds)
1 mA RMS max.
41
PROTECTIONS CERTIFICATIONS
Overcurrent protection TUV
Under/Overvoltage protection UL
Microprocessor controlled protections CE
Overload/Short circuit protection UL CLASS2
SAFETY AND EMC
EN 61558 TUV APPROVED IEC/EN 61000-4-4 IEC/EN61000-4-5
IEC/EN 60335-2-75 IEC/EN 61000-6-2 IEC/EN61000-6-3
EN 60950 UL APPROVED  IEC/EN 61000-3-2 IEC/EN 61000-3-3
EN 55014 IEC/EN 61000-4-6 IEC/EN61000-4-11
EN 60335 UL APPROVED IEC/EN 61000-4-2 IEC/EN 61000-4-3
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTCONNECTIONS
 Output 10 pins connectors
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Input
116 x 82 x 42 mm
3 pins connector
Weight
115Vac
340g
 2pins connector Jumper